MICHELIN

PiLor CHALLENGE

Race Unofficial Results by Class

BMW Endurance Challenge at Daytona
Daytona International Speedway / 3.56 miles
January 24 - 27, 2019 / Daytona Beach, Florida

IMSA Michelin Pilot Challenge

* Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver

Best Lap
Pos Nr. Drivers* Team Car Laps Total Time Gap Lap  Time Mph
GS

1 75 P._Holfon / K. Wittmer Compass Racing McLaren GT4 101 4:00:13.402 83 1:52.656 113.756

2 99 G. Ferrera / K. Wilson Automatic Racing Aston Martin Vantage GT4 101 4:00:20.333 +6.931 +6.931 35 1:53.622 112.789

3 69 J. Lazare / C. Fergus Motorsports In Action McLaren GT4 101 4:00:20.340 +6.938 +0.007 35 1:53.299 113.111

4 82 J.Clay/ D. Jones BimmerWorld Racing BMW M4 GT4 101 4:00:25.565 +12.163  +5.225 77 1:53.792 112.621

5 22 A. Cindric / C. Briscoe / B. Johnson Multimatic Motorsports Ford Mustang GT4 101 4:00:25.604 +12.202  +0.039 35 1:54.006 112.409

6 33 R. Ward / L Dontje Winward Racing / HTP Motorsport Mercedes-AMG 101 4:00:25.717 +12.315 +0.113 4 1:53.987 112.428

7 7 A. Brynjolfsson / T. Hindman Park Place Motorsports Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 101 4:00:26.510 +13.108 +0.793 75 1:53.778 112.635
Clubsport

8 44 M. Vess / M. Travis / J. Hart nolasport Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 101 4:00:27.131 +13.729 +0.621 88 1:54.207 112.212
Clubsport

9 15 S. Maxwell / T. Majeski / C. Custer Multimatic Motorsports Ford Mustang GT4 101 4:00:27.456 +14.054  +0.325 9 1:53.781 112.632

10 40 J. Pesek / J. Buford/ P. Gallagher PF Racing Ford Mustang GT4 101 4:00:27.973 +14.571  +0.517 12 1:54.132 112.285

11 59 K. Wilden /R. Randall / D. Randall KohR Motorsports Ford Mustang GT4 101 4:00:29.339 +15.937 +1.366 84 1:54.611 111.816

12 4 T. Giovanis / G. Cosmo Team TGM Mercedes-AMG 101 4:00:38.883 +25.481 +9.544 75 1:54.452 111.971

13 97 R Ecklin Jr. / B. Kidd Automatic Racing Aston Martin AMR Vantage 101 4:00:39.952 +26.550  +1.069 12 1:55.606 110.854

R. Abdolvahabi

14 88 H. Schmitt / G. Liefooghe Stephen Cameron Racing BMW M4 GT4 101 4:00:52.284 +38.882 +12.332 87 1:54.197 112.221

15 56 J. Mosing / £. Foss Murillo Racing Mercedes-AMG 101 4:01:00.267 +46.865 +7.983 39 1:54.343 112.078

16 39 T.McQuarrie / J. Westphal Carbahn Motorsports Audi R8 101 4:01:03.102 +49.700 +2.835 81 1:52.996 113.414

17 11 T. Collingwood / J. Tecce BGB Motorsports Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 100 3:58:44.303 NOTRUNNING 24 1:55.088 111.353
S. Rzadzinski Clubsport

18 28 J. Heylen/ C. Luck / F. Poordad RS1 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 100 4:00:28.236 T lops +1'43.933 11 1:54.358 112.063
Clubsport

19 46 O. Trinkler / H. Plumb Team TGM Mercedes-AMG 100 4:00:36.096 1 Llaps  +7.860 2 1:53.486 112.924

20 96 R Foley/B. McKee / S. McKee Turner Motorsports BMW M4 GT4 100 4:00:41.204 Tlaps +5.108 43 1:54.790 111.642

21 31 P. McIntosh / P. Liddy / M. Miller Bodymotion Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 100 4:00:44.966 Tlaps +3.762 75 1:53.997 112.418
Clubsport

22 8 R. Sales / G. Jeannette eEuroparts.com ROWE Racing Audi R8 99 4:00:32.137 2 Llaps Tlaps 85 1:54.729 111.701

23 09 D. Katechis / M. Miller Automatic Racing Aston Martin Vantage GT4 99 4:00:38.556  2laps +6.419 82 1:54.622 111.805

24 66 D. Machavern / 8. Pumpelly TRG - The Racers Group Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 97 3:53:59.447 NOT RUNNING 9 1:53.315 113.095
Clubsport

25 26 J. Clunie / T. Grahovec / K. Reid Classic BMW / Fast Track Racing BMW M4 GT4 94 4:00:43.606 7 Laps 3 Laps 9 1:55.515 110.941

26 57 B.Ward / C. Hohenadel/ Winward Racing / HTP Motorsport Mercedes-AMG 92 3:41:15.336 NOT RUNNING 3 1:53.645112.766

27 60 N. Stacy / K. Marcellf KohR Motorsports Ford Mustang GT4 92 3:41:16.173 NOT RUNNING 87 1:53.626 112.785

28 13 S. Hargrove / O. Fidani AWA Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 86 4:01:24.882 15 Laps 6Laps 75 1:54.147 112.271
Clubsport

29 35 J. Cox/ J. Bleekemolen / D. Murry Riley Motorsports Mercedes-AMG 78 3:12:55.019 NOTRUNNING 40 1:53.505 112.906

30 80 A. Straus / K Grala BimmerWorld Racing BMW M4 GT4 69 4:00:37.542 32 Laps 9Laps 57 1:54.847 111.586
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* Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver

Pos

GS
31
32
33
34

35
TCR
1

A wWN

0O © N O

11
12
13
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Nr. Drivers*

65
24
67

71

37
73
23
84
21

12
52

98

61
89

10
54

K Koch/ T. Cooke

T. Probert/ B. Mosing / J. Piscitell
F. Gannett Il / D. Staveley

C. Bellomo / R. Orcutt

R. Liddell / A. Davis / F. DePew

7. O'Gorman/ S. Blackstock

M. Pombo / M. LaMarra

N. Galante / J. Vance / J. Salinsky
B. Henderson / 7. Lamb

M. Filippi / H. Gottsacker

R. McDonough / R Nash
C. Mullan / M. Faulkner
A. Popow / A. Papadopulos
M. Wilkins / M. Lewis

G. Ernstone / J. Morley

C. Gilsinger/ R. Eversley
R Block/ T. Lewis Jr

L. Carpentier/ K. O'Rourke

M. Johnson / S. Simpson / M. Taylor

Team

eEuroparts.com ROWE Racing
Murillo Racing

lan Lacy Racing

TRG- The Racers Group

Rebel Rock Racing

LA Honda World Racing

LA Honda World Racing

Fast MD Racing

Atlanta Speedwerks

BRYAN HERTA AUTOSPORT W/
CURB-AGAJANIAN

eEuroparts.com ROWE Racing

LA Honda World Racing

KMW Motorsports with TMR Engineering
BRYAN HERTA AUTOSPORT W/
CURB-AGAJANIAN

Roadshagger Racing by eEuroparts.com
HART

KMW Motorsports with TMR Engineering
eEuroparts.com ROWE Racing
JDC-Miller MotorSports

Car

Audi R8
Mercedes-AMG
Ford Mustang GT4

Porsche 718 Cayman GT4

Clubsport
Chevrolet Camaro GT4.R

Honda Civic TCR
Honda Civic TCR

Audi RS3 LMS TCR
Honda Civic TCR
Hyundai Veloster N TCR

Audi RS3 LMS TCR
Honda Civic TCR

Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR
Hyundai Veloster N TCR

Audi RS3 LMS TCR
Honda Civic TCR

Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR
Audi RS3 LMS TCR

Audi RS3 LMS TCR

Laps

62
47
24
24

2

100
100
100
99
96

21
86
83
76

68
54
54
28
28

Total FCY Laps: m Track Status:

Total Time

2:34:00.407
2:47:25.361
56:13.032
56:13.055

4:09.273

4:01:00.519
4:01:02.124
4:01:06.389
4:01:55.192
3:57:20.271

3:58:36.338
3:31:09.029
3:24:29.422
3:42:27.546

3:34:34.872
2:12:41.555
3:07:55.106
1:07:47.375
1:07:47.717

Gap

NOT RUNNING
NOT RUNNING
NOT RUNNING
NOT RUNNING

NOT RUNNING

+1.605
+5.870 +4.265
1 Laps 1 Laps

NOT RUNNING

+1.605

NOT RUNNING
NOT RUNNING
NOT RUNNING
NOT RUNNING

NOT RUNNING
NOT RUNNING
NOT RUNNING
NOT RUNNING
NOT RUNNING

Lap

13
13
10
14

89
86
75
95
11

12
22
13
37

14
36
12
14
1

Best Lap
Time Mph
1:53.546 112.865
1:55.894 110.578
1:55.401 111.051
1:56.360 110.135

1:57.726 108.857

1:59.697 107.065
2:00.009 106.787
1:59.933 106.854
2:00.329 106.503
2:00.941 105.964

2:00.477 106.372
2:00.645 106.224
1:59.741 107.026
2:00.160 106.652

2:01.072 105.849
2:01.568 105.417
2:01.382 105.579
1:59.674 107.085
2:00.083 106.721

DRY
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